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TABLE I. Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and 
Tavern Receipts for Chain and Inde-
pendent Businesses, Canada and 
Provinces (Preliminary Figures) 

STATIST IQUES DES RESTAURANTS, TRAITEURS El 
TAVERNES 

JUIN 1981 

TABLEAU 1. Recettes estimes des restaurants, 
traiteurs et tavernes A succursales 
et indépendants, Canada et provinces 
(nombres provisoires) 

Chains Independents 

Province 
a ttablissements ftablissements 

Total 

succursales 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 196,827.8 657,630.6 854,458.4 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,839.9 9,063.7 11,903.6 
Prince Edward Is land - tie-do-Prince- 

douard 333.7 3,088.5 3,422.3 
Nova Scotia - Nouve1le-cosse 4,450.3 19,524.2 23,974.5 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,719.1 12,930.1 15,649.2 
Quebec 33,823.1 184,133.9 217,957.0 
Ontario 87,481.9 233,626.0 321,108.0 
Manitoba 9,431.2 16,195.8 25,627.1 
Saskatchewan 3,861.8 20,749.3 24,611.1 
Alberta 24,666.3 61,699.8 86,366.1 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 26,847.9 94,574.9 121,422.8 
Yukon x x 1,577.2 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-Ouest x x 838.9 

x confidential 	to meet secrecy requirements x confidentiel 	en 	vertu 	des 	dispositions 	de 	la 
of the Statistics Act. Loi sur Is statistique relatives au secret. 

Note: Components 	may not 	add 	to 	totals due Nota: Les chiffres ayant ét€ arrondis, lea totaux 
to rounding. ne correspondent pas toujours. 
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TABLE 2. Estimated Restaurant • 	r.r,r 	 c 11t, 	lc <lu! .f !Nu! ,,,, 	.iu I.!., .lrul  

(Preliminary Ngurc 

TABLEAU 2. Recettes estimée; 	1 	r,'',rrrrrt', trrlrrrr,l 	I lv,' 1 	, 	 c 	 '. 	 .., 	 ,,r!.l 	1 .'u. -. 
(nombrea provisoires) 

	

Restaurants 	Reitaurants 	Take outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licenaed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 

	

Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Rapes ill 	Traiteura 	Tavernea 

	

avec licence 	sans licence 	eisporta 

thousands of dollars - silliers de dollars 

CANADA 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-

douard 
Nova Scotia — Nouvelle4cosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-Brttsnntque 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest 

Sea note(s) at end of Table I. 
Votr nnte(rr) B Is 'In dr tahlr';,,, 1. 

370,744.0 

1,928.6 

1,138.2 
8,922.7 
4,243.9 

82,049.7 
138,537.4 

9,742.7 
9,536.1 

40,229.7 
73,791.6 

352.3 

270.5  

221,791.8 

1,583.7 

1,281.8 
6,689.0 
3,912.1 

61,918.2 
77,161.7 
10,053.1 
10,278.9 
23,954.5 
24,529.3 

270.0 

158.9 

	

145,239.0 	69,647.9 

	

2,960.7 	1,727.5 

851.2 103.3 
4,209.9 2,125.1 
4,738.4 1,913.1 

39,217.0 12,704.7 
65,205.1 29,425.1 
3,726.1 1,860.5 
3,389.4 1,023.0 

12,170.9 9,661.4 
8,508.4 8,094.3 

x x 

x 	X  

	

47,035.6 	854,458.4 

	

3,703.0 	11,903.6 

47.6 3,422.3 
2,027.6 23,974.5 

841.4 15,649.2 
22,067.3 217,957.0 
10,778.5 321,108.0 

244.4 25,627.1 
383.5 24,611.1 
349.4 86,366.1 

6,499.0 121,422.8 
x 1,577.2 

x 	838.9 

FIgure 1 

Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1981 

Recettes estimées des restaurants, tralteurs et tavernes, par mols, Canada,1081 
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rimated Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, Canada and Provinces, 

P 11, 1981 (Revised Figures) 

........... 	Recettes esti.4ee des restaurants, traiteura et tavernes 1 soccursales et ind4pendsnts, Canada et provinces. 
mat 1981 (nombres rectifi4e) 

Chains 	 Independents 

Province 	 tabltssements 	ttablisseuients 	
Total 

I succursales 	ind8pendants 

thousands of dollars - utiliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 198,055.5 	604,283.5 	802,339.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,663.5 8,635.6 11,299.2 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du-Prince- 

douard 343.2 2,507.2 2,850.5 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-icosse 4,346.7 18,336.4 22,683.1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,850.4 12,252.1 15,102.6 
Qulbec 34,932.4 181,826.9 216,759.4 
Ontario 86,942.6 211,081.2 298,023.9 
Manitoba 10,375.3 15,452.5 25,827.9 
Saskatchewan 3,941.0 17,858.1 21,799.1 
Alberta 24,143.3 49,900.5 74,043.8 
British Columbia - Colombte-Britannique 27,154.6 84,860.6 112,015.2 
Yukon x x 1,286.9 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest x x 647.0 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) 1 la fin du tableau I. 

TABLE 4. Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada and Provinces, May 191 
(Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes estimes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par genre de coerce, Canada et provinces, aai 1981 
(nombres rec ti figs) 

Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Take Outs 	Caterer 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas I 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec licence 	sans licence 	eisportls 

thousands of dollars - milliera de dollars 

CANADA 350,541.4 204,289.6 131,561.7 68,562.3 47,383.9 802,339.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,838.6 1,600.7 2,892.7 1,616.5 3,350.5 11,299.2 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince- 

dousrd 746.4 1,259.8 697.8 101.6 44.8 2,850.5 
Nova Scotia - Nouve1le-cosse 8,595.3 5,896.3 4,323.1 1,903.7 1,964.6 22,683.1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,010.9 4,171.0 4,227.4 1,869.5 823.5 15,102.6 
Qu8bec 83,411.2 57,956.3 37,324.4 13,528.7 24,538.6 216,759.4 
Ontario 131,988.6 70,288.9 56,021.2 29,507.3 10,217.6 298,023.9 
Manitoba 9,490.2 10,377.9 3,798.2 2,032.0 129.4 25,827.9 
Saskatchewan 7,351.0 9,807.0 3,237.6 1,043.1 360.2 21,799.1 
Alberta 35,015.9 18,909.4 11,467.2 8,419.8 231.3 74,043.8 
British Columbia - Coloabie-Britannique 67,689.0 23,650.5 7,393.3 7,659.6 5,622.8 112,015.2 
Yukon 222.3 257.5 x x x 1,286.9 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest 181.4 113.7 x x x 647.0 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) I is fin du tableau 1. 
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TABLE 5. Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Cumulative to Date, Canada and 
Provinces, 1981 

TABLEAU 5. Recettes estimes, accumulées a date, des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, Canada et 
provinces, 1981 

Chains 	Independents 

Province 	 Total 
tablissements 	ttablissements 
succursales 	indépendanta 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 1,087,362.8 	3,322,736.0 	4,410,099.0 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 15,614.3 49,103.6 64,718.1 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du-Prince- 

Edouard 1,914.8 13,143.1 15,058.1 
Nova Scotia - Nouve1le-cosse 25,644.0 93,003.7 118,647.9 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 16,533.9 63,371.1 79,905.3 
Québec 180,262.0 953,008.6 1,133,270.9 
Ontario 472,722.6 1,181,411.5 1,654,134.5 
Manitoba 56,823.7 82,785.9 139,609.9 
Saskatchewan 25,073.7 101,114.0 126,187.3 
Alberta 133,728.6 300,236.0 433,964.8 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 151,873.9 476,266.8 628,140.7 
Yukon x x 12,653.0 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest x x 3,806.4 

enote(s) at end of Table 1. - Voir rate(s) A la fin du tableau 1. Note: Data contained In this 
publication represent the results of a new sample survey of the foodserving industry. Descriptions of 
the methodology, deftnittons, etc., will be described in a later issue. Nota: Lea données de cette 
publication représentent lea résultats d'une ruve1le enquéte-échantillon de l'industrie de Is restau-
ration. L'on vous exposera dana un numéro ultérieur Is méthodologie, lea definitions, etc. 

Figure 2 

Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Cumulative to Date, Canada, 1981 

Recettes estimées, accumulées a date des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, Canada, 1981 
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